Sub-Post Master, Nahariagun, I tanagar, Arunacha). Pradesh 

he was sent to Roing as Sub-Post Master, Ecing and he 

joined the post on 3-8-1999. During his tenure as Sub- 

Post Master, Roing there was some irregularities, resulting 

in shortage of cash aitounting to Rs.43,228/- (Rupees Forty 

three thousand two hundred and twenty eight ) only. The 

applicant made up the entire shortage of cash by depositing 

the samein cash in 5(five) instalments which was duly• 

received and receipts furnished to the applicant. 

contd,,.. 3 

Xerox copy of the receipts are annexed hereto 

as Annexures- 1(i), 1(2), 1(3) 1(4) & 1(5).

[...]

the articles of charges and closed the enquiry stating 

that the applicant admitted the charges from 1 to 6 and 8 

fully and unequivocally. The applicant never admitted the 

• articles of charges from I to 6 and 8 fully and unequivo-. 

cally. He only admitted the shortage of cash amount of 

Rs 43, 228/- (Rupees forth three thousand two hundred and 

twenty eight ) 
only which he deposited as aforesaid. .The 

charge brought on this ground abates on making up shortage 

ontd...4 

of money.. The applicant, therefore, descerves to be 

leniently dealt with, if not fully exonerated. But the 

Disciplinary Authority dismissed the applicant from

[...]

iri Dinesh Kumar Deori, PA/Itanagar HO was 

t 

I 

/1 

deputed to bold the sharge of 3P141oing vide this office Memo 

No • 18-15/11 dated 27.7.99 • He worked as the 3PM • Roing w .e .f. 

3.8.99 to 17..99. During this period he was misappropriated 

postal cash amounting to Re. 43228/- (Rupees forty three 

thousand two hundred twenty eight ) only as showi below 

Ra.3000/ 	sound short in cash. 

Re. 1628/- Mioxm as MO paid amount two times 

on 6.8999 and also on 7.8.99. 

Ra.30, 000/-  The amount was sboi as remittance 

to SBI but he did not do so and defrsu 

dod the amount. 

S